
Delaware (11-12,5-5 CUSA) -vs- Jacksonville St. (12-11,5-5 CUSA)
02/07/26 at Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL

 
 

 
 
Delaware 58

Jacksonville St. 61

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 1,084
Site: Pete Mathews Coliseum, Jacksonville, AL
Referees: Leslie Claybrook, Eric Koch, Carla Fountain

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware 22 4 15 17 58
Jacksonville St. 18 18 16 9 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Fantroy,Lay * 36 7-15 1-3 5-7 6-10 16 1 3 1 1 3 20
21 Cherisier,Ande'a * 30 5-8 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 5 1 1 0 0 13
03 Wanzer,Ella * 30 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 10
06 Kolliegbo,Safi * 37 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 6
01 Correa,Kailah * 32 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 1 1 4
12 Perry,Jiya 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
04 Vance,Trinity 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Sundback,Grace 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Portalez,Arantxa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 4-16 8-11 10-29 39 13 6 13 2 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 4-16   25.0 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Barnes,Mya * 37 7-16 4-9 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 1 4 2 20
23 Jones,Adriana * 35 5-11 1-2 1-1 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 1 12
24 McDaniel,Brooklyn * 30 3-11 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 0 7
01 Sample,Eden * 30 1-8 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 2 1 2
15 Hobdy,Makala * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 5 0 1 2
21 Thornsbury,Kyera 21 3-7 3-5 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 0 9
71 Ponce,Maria Sanchez 20 2-5 1-2 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 1 7
14 Djurdjevic,Mina 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 9-25 6-7 11-24 35 10 10 11 6 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 23-63   36.5 % 9-25   36.0 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
GOOD JUMPER by WANZER,ELLA(in the paint) 09:39 2-0 V 2

09:22 TURNOVER  by HOBDY,MAKALA
MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBDY,MAKALA
08:29 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WANZER,ELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by FANTROY,LAY 08:15 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --

07:50 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ADRIANA
GOOD LAYUP by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI(in the paint) 07:35 7-2 V 5

07:19 TURNOVER  by HOBDY,MAKALA
STEAL  by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:13 9-2 V 7

07:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by HOBDY,MAKALA
07:13 SUB IN by THORNSBURY,KYERA
06:53 MISS 3PTR by SAMPLE,EDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 06:37 11-2 V 9

06:21 11-5 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ADRIANA
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI(in the paint) 05:59 13-5 V 8
05:38 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by FANTROY,LAY --
GOOD JUMPER by CORREA,KAILAH 05:19 15-5 V 10

04:55 15-8 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MYA
-- ASSIST  by THORNSBURY,KYERA

TURNOVER  by CORREA,KAILAH 04:42
04:42 STEAL  by SAMPLE,EDEN
04:14 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --
MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNSBURY,KYERA
03:53 MISS 3PTR by THORNSBURY,KYERA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ADRIANA
03:31 15-10 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 03:11 17-10 V 7
FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 02:48

02:48 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
02:48 SUB IN by DJURDJEVIC,MINA

SUB OUT by FANTROY,LAY 02:48
SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 02:48
SUB OUT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 02:48
SUB IN by VANCE,TRINITY 02:48
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 02:48
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 02:48

02:30 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:11 17-13 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MYA

-- ASSIST  by THORNSBURY,KYERA
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,JIYA 02:00 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by CORREA,KAILAH --

01:34 MISS LAYUP by SAMPLE,EDEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA --
MISS LAYUP by CORREA,KAILAH(in the paint) 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNSBURY,KYERA
01:06 20-16 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by THORNSBURY,KYERA
GOOD JUMPER by VANCE,TRINITY 00:47 22-16 V 6

00:29 MISS 3PTR by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
-- REBOUND OFF by SAMPLE,EDEN

00:25 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAMPLE,EDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 00:06

00:06 BLOCK  by SAMPLE,EDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:06 SUB OUT by SAMPLE,EDEN
00:06 SUB OUT by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
00:06 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
00:06 SUB IN by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ

SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 00:06
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 00:06
TURNOVER  by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 00:06

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
SUB OUT by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 10:00
SUB OUT by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 10:00
SUB IN by WANZER,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 10:00

09:37 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by THORNSBURY,KYERA
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by SUNDBACK,GRACE 09:10
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,JIYA --
MISS LAYUP by SUNDBACK,GRACE(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MYA
FOUL  by PERRY,JIYA 08:29

08:29 SUB OUT by THORNSBURY,KYERA
08:29 SUB IN by HOBDY,MAKALA

SUB OUT by PERRY,JIYA 08:29
SUB OUT by SUNDBACK,GRACE 08:29
SUB IN by FANTROY,LAY 08:29
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 08:29

08:14 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --

08:13 FOUL  by HOBDY,MAKALA
GOOD LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:10 24-21 V 3

07:20 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
TURNOVER  by CORREA,KAILAH 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by JONES,ADRIANA
07:03 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ADRIANA
MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 06:45
SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 06:45
SUB OUT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 06:45
SUB IN by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 06:45
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 06:45
FOUL  by WANZER,ELLA 06:29

06:29 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
06:29 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ



06:29 SUB OUT by BARNES,MYA
06:29 SUB IN by DJURDJEVIC,MINA

TURNOVER  by PERRY,JIYA 06:11
06:11 STEAL  by HOBDY,MAKALA
05:59 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JIYA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBDY,MAKALA
05:31 TURNOVER  by HOBDY,MAKALA

MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by FANTROY,LAY --

05:17 FOUL  by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
TURNOVER  by CORREA,KAILAH 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ

05:07 24-28 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL  by WANZER,ELLA 04:52
TURNOVER  by WANZER,ELLA 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by JONES,ADRIANA
04:52 SUB IN by SAMPLE,EDEN

SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 04:52
SUB IN by VANCE,TRINITY 04:52

04:37 MISS LAYUP by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by CORREA,KAILAH 04:32

04:17 MISS LAYUP by SAMPLE,EDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DJURDJEVIC,MINA

04:07 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DJURDJEVIC,MINA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,JIYA(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBDY,MAKALA
03:37 FOUL  by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
03:37 TURNOVER  by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
03:37 SUB OUT by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
03:37 SUB IN by BARNES,MYA

SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 03:37
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 03:37
MISS LAYUP by SUNDBACK,GRACE(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBDY,MAKALA
03:12 MISS LAYUP by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MYA

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JIYA --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,JIYA(in the paint) 02:45

02:45 BLOCK  by BARNES,MYA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:21 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 01:53 26-32 H 6

01:32 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by VANCE,TRINITY 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MYA
01:08 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MYA

REBOUND DEF by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI --
TURNOVER  by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 00:55
SUB OUT by PERRY,JIYA 00:55
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 00:55

00:41 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOBDY,MAKALA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 00:23

00:23 BLOCK  by SAMPLE,EDEN
REBOUND OFF by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI --
MISS 3PTR by SUNDBACK,GRACE 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MYA



00:00 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,MYA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 10:00
SUB OUT by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 10:00
SUB OUT by SUNDBACK,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 10:00
SUB IN by WANZER,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 10:00

09:50 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ADRIANA
REBOUND DEF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --
MISS 3PTR by FANTROY,LAY 09:37
REBOUND OFF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --

09:32 FOUL  by BARNES,MYA
GOOD FT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 09:32 27-36 H 9
GOOD FT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 09:32 28-36 H 8

09:03 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORREA,KAILAH --
TURNOVER  by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 08:51

08:51 STEAL  by BARNES,MYA
08:42 28-38 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOBDY,MAKALA
GOOD 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 08:27 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by FANTROY,LAY --

08:06 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI --
MISS LAYUP by CORREA,KAILAH(in the paint) 07:58

07:58 BLOCK  by BARNES,MYA
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADRIANA

07:45 31-40 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MYA
07:17 FOUL  by HOBDY,MAKALA

MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MYA

06:53 MISS 3PTR by SAMPLE,EDEN
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
GOOD LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:45 33-40 H 7
ASSIST  by WANZER,ELLA --

06:28 TURNOVER  by HOBDY,MAKALA
STEAL  by FANTROY,LAY 06:28
MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by FANTROY,LAY --
GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 06:07 35-40 H 5

05:59 TURNOVER  by BARNES,MYA
STEAL  by FANTROY,LAY 05:59
MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 05:50

05:50 BLOCK  by BARNES,MYA
REBOUND OFF by FANTROY,LAY --
GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 05:40 37-40 H 3

05:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by HOBDY,MAKALA
05:40 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
05:40 SUB IN by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
05:40 SUB IN by THORNSBURY,KYERA

SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 05:40
SUB IN by VANCE,TRINITY 05:40



05:26 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ADRIANA

05:12 MISS JUMPER by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
MISS LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNSBURY,KYERA
04:40 MISS JUMPER by THORNSBURY,KYERA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
FOUL  by FANTROY,LAY 04:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10

04:10 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by BARNES,MYA
04:10 37-42 H 5 GOOD FT by BARNES,MYA
03:53 FOUL  by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
03:53 SUB OUT by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
03:53 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by FANTROY,LAY 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 03:53 38-42 H 4

03:38 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADRIANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VANCE,TRINITY 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:50 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,MYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MYA

02:21 MISS 3PTR by THORNSBURY,KYERA
REBOUND DEF by WANZER,ELLA --
FOUL  by WANZER,ELLA 02:11
TURNOVER  by WANZER,ELLA 02:11
SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 02:11
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 02:11

01:58 MISS LAYUP by THORNSBURY,KYERA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CORREA,KAILAH 01:58

-- REBOUND OFF by THORNSBURY,KYERA
01:52 MISS LAYUP by SAMPLE,EDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by VANCE,TRINITY 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by BARNES,MYA
01:31 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADRIANA(in the paint)

FOUL  by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 01:31
01:31 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by JONES,ADRIANA
01:31 SUB OUT by SAMPLE,EDEN
01:31 SUB IN by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ

GOOD LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 01:16 40-49 H 9
00:55 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ADRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
00:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:28 FOUL  by BARNES,MYA

MISS FT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 00:28
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 00:28
GOOD FT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 00:28 41-49 H 8

00:11 MISS 3PTR by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN

00:04 41-52 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by THORNSBURY,KYERA
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville St.
SUB OUT by PERRY,JIYA 10:00
SUB IN by WANZER,ELLA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by FANTROY,LAY 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:12 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
08:37 41-55 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by THORNSBURY,KYERA

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ADRIANA
GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 08:20 43-55 H 12

08:20 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 08:20 44-55 H 11

08:20 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
08:20 SUB IN by DJURDJEVIC,MINA

08:14 44-57 H 13
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ADRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:54 FOUL  by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
07:54 SUB OUT by DJURDJEVIC,MINA
07:54 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 07:54 45-57 H 12
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 07:54 46-57 H 11

07:37 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
GOOD 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA(fastbreak) 07:30 49-57 H 8
ASSIST  by FANTROY,LAY --

06:58 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,MYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FANTROY,LAY 06:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:57 SUB OUT by THORNSBURY,KYERA
06:57 SUB OUT by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
06:57 SUB IN by SAMPLE,EDEN
06:57 SUB IN by HOBDY,MAKALA
06:51 TURNOVER  by JONES,ADRIANA

STEAL  by CORREA,KAILAH 06:51
MISS JUMPER by CORREA,KAILAH 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
06:33 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
06:25 SUB IN by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ

MISS LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 06:04
06:04 BLOCK  by BARNES,MYA

REBOUND OFF by FANTROY,LAY --
FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 05:53
TURNOVER  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 05:53

05:32 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ

FOUL  by CORREA,KAILAH 05:29
05:28 TURNOVER  by HOBDY,MAKALA

GOOD LAYUP by WANZER,ELLA(in the paint) 05:04 51-57 H 6
04:29 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ADRIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:29 SUB OUT by HOBDY,MAKALA
04:29 SUB IN by THORNSBURY,KYERA

TURNOVER  by FANTROY,LAY 04:18
04:05 MISS 3PTR by SAMPLE,EDEN



-- REBOUND OFF by THORNSBURY,KYERA
03:39 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,MYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORREA,KAILAH --
MISS JUMPER by CORREA,KAILAH 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADRIANA
02:58 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MYA

REBOUND DEF by CORREA,KAILAH --
MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 02:47
REBOUND OFF by FANTROY,LAY --

02:29 FOUL  by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 02:29 52-57 H 5
MISS FT by FANTROY,LAY 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
02:29 MISS 3PTR by SAMPLE,EDEN

REBOUND DEF by WANZER,ELLA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:15
GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 02:04 54-57 H 3

01:50 TURNOVER  by THORNSBURY,KYERA
STEAL  by FANTROY,LAY 01:50
GOOD LAYUP by CORREA,KAILAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:44 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by FANTROY,LAY --

01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:35 SUB OUT by PONCE,MARIA SANCHEZ
01:35 SUB IN by HOBDY,MAKALA
01:35 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
01:35 SUB OUT by THORNSBURY,KYERA
01:20 56-60 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MYA

-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 00:59 58-60 H 2

00:33 MISS JUMPER by HOBDY,MAKALA
REBOUND DEF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29
MISS 3PTR by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MYA
FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 00:23
SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 00:23
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 00:23
FOUL  by PERRY,JIYA 00:14
SUB OUT by PERRY,JIYA 00:14
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 00:14
FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 00:12
SUB OUT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 00:12
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 00:12

00:12 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN
00:12 MISS FT by MCDANIEL,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12

00:12 SUB OUT by HOBDY,MAKALA
00:12 SUB IN by THORNSBURY,KYERA

SUB OUT by KOLLIEGBO,SAFI 00:12
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 00:12


